

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1090-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Passed **File created:** 9/21/2023 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 10/23/2023 Final action: 10/23/2023

Enactment date: 10/23/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to employ one or more

professional consultants and testing firms to perform various construction activities and design

projects for roads, bridges and City facilities, for a period up to two years.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1090-2023-Prof Serv construction activities and design projects for roads, bridges and City

facilities, MOCAP (2), 2. 1090-2023 Executive Summary, 3. FINAL VERSION - City Record Nov.3,

2023 Page 141

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/25/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	V

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to employ one or more professional consultants and testing firms to perform various construction activities and design projects for roads, bridges and City facilities, for a period up to two years.